Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

09-29-2003

R



102561176

**5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** Patent and Trademark Office

117204 Attorney Docket No. Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party: Name of conveying party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. Eiichi HANAZATO 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, 107-0052 JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: Α. ☐Yes ⊠ No Assignment Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other\_ Execution Date: September 11, 2003 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 11, 2003 B. Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) \_\_\_ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 146486) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Address: P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 09/29/2003 00000066 10665118 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: September 22, 2003 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  $\underline{2}$ 

**PATENT** REEL: 014521 FRAME: 0885

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	Fuji Xerox co., Lid.			
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107-0052 Japan			
(Title of Invention)	PRINTING DEVICE,  MEDIUM  relating to International Patent App	and exclusive right, title and interest to	MPUTER-READABLE STORAGE and/or for which application for Letters 1	
(Insert date	(a) executed on Sept. 11, 20			7
of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on Sept. 22, 200 Serial No	o3 ) is h	ereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	-
	ASSIGNER, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said inventi- said Letters Patent(s), in any interfe  proceeding which may arise or be de  including separate assignments and o  producing evidence.	<ul> <li>ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desion, including in the preparation and preference, reissue, reexamination, or public related in relation to same, such acts to</li> </ul>	nd without charge to but at the expense of said rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining an osecution of said application(s) and the issuance use proceeding, and in any litigation or other hinclude but not be limited to executing all paper oviding sworm testimony, and obtaining and expenses the same of the same and obtaining and efficient his/her/their signature(s).	d of egal
(Signatures)	gishiltanogator	Eiichi Hanazato	September 11, 2003	
	<b>3</b>			
	ESCNATURES	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(EKSMATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	4) (BISNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	51(SKGNATUPE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	6)(BIGMATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	7)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

PATENT REEL: 014521 FRAME: 0886

**RECORDED: 09/22/2003**